FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

**RECORE** 

10-28-1998



**R SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	835 <b>NLT</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Grand Casinos, Inc.	Name: The Corporate Commission of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: HCR 67, Box 194
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	·
☑ Corporation - State Minnesota	Street Address:
☐ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Onamia State: MN ZIP: 56359
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Other  Execution Date(s): October 7, 1998	☐ Corporation - State
Execution Date(s). October 7, 1990	☐ Other - A corporate body politic of the Mille Lacs Band of
	Ojibwe Indians
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Laemark No(s)
A. Trademark Application No(s).	1,724,344
	1,775,528
	1,983,346
Additional numbers attact	1,983,347 hed? □ S No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Name Fritis C Kaster	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Erika S. Koster Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building	☑ Enclosed
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No.: 15999/200	
	8. Deposit account number:
	15-0627 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info@mation is true a</li> </ol>	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Erik S. Koster Whu W	0/9/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
<b>L</b>	and a distance of the set information has

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000134 1724344

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 GP 100.00 GP

◆TC2: 301481 v01 10/9/98

## ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK(S) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grand Casinos, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 130 Cheshire Lane, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, hereinafter referred to as "Grand Casinos," has adopted and is continuing to use the United States service marks listed in Exhibit A ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Grand Casinos has registered the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Trademark Office and such marks are currently in good standing on said Register;

WHEREAS, the Corporate Commission of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians, a corporate body politic of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians, having an office and place of business at HCR 67, Box 194, Onamia, Minnesota 56359, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the U.S. Principal Registrations thereof, the common law rights to each service mark, and the goodwill and portion of the ongoing business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Grand Casinos is willing, pursuant to an agreement between the parties dated August 9, 1991 ("1991 Agreement"), to so assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in order to implement the terms of the 1991 Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, Grand Casinos hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Commission, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. Principal Registrations thereof, the common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business pertaining to such marks, and the portion of the ongoing business pertaining to such marks. Nothing in this Assignment and Acceptance in any manner shall be deemed to supersede or terminate the 1991 Agreement, which Agreement shall remain fully in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grand Casinos has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this 7 \* day of Ocrotes, 1998.

THE CORPORATE COMMISSION OF THE MILLE LACS BAND OF OJIBWE INDIANS

GRAND CASINOS, INC.

orperate Commissioner of Corporate

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )ss.
On this 1st day of OCTOBER, before me personally appeared hmothy COPE, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free ac and deed.
SHARUN M. STEGBAUER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My COINTENNAME EXPRESS JAN. 31, 2000 Notary Public
(SEAL)
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this _7 _day of, to me known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Carol A. Jowle  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2000  Notary Public  Notary Public
(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0624

## **EXHIBIT A**

## REGISTERED UNITED STATES SERVICE MARKS OF Grand Casinos, Inc.

REGISTRATION NO.
1,983,347
1,983,346
1,740,311
1,775,528
1,724,344

♦TC2: 274535 v04 9/23/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 10/28/1998**